

December 15, 2020

City of Fort Lauderdale 701 South Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Good day Leona,

Congratulations! The USTA Florida Section Foundation is pleased to award the City of Fort Lauderdale a Wheelchair Grant of \$4,150! The grant dollars are to be used for the City of Fort Lauderdale Adaptive Tennis Program. Please click <u>here</u> to log back into your application for the next steps in the process. Kindly complete the grant agreement online then download and submit your final equipment order, if you wish to have us order equipment for you at our discounted rates, based on your awarded amount. You'll only need to fill in the sections of the order form highlighted in yellow before uploading it back into the program support grant portal. If not ordering equipment then feel free to let me know when you've signed the award agreement and we'll move forward with processing your award.

The Foundation's ability to award grants to organizations like yours is highly dependent on the generous support of our friends and donors who champion our mission of *"Changing Lives Through Tennis"* through registration of a Play Tennis! specialty license plate in the state of Florida. We recognize your important role in achieving this mission and hope you'll spread the word so that more Florida drivers obtain the license plate to support further grant opportunities.

Again, congratulations! Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

alexis Johnson

Alexis Johnson, CFRE Foundation Executive Director USTA Florida Section johnson@ustaflorida.com

12005 Performance Drive | Orlando, FL 32827 Direct Phone: (407) 982-2971



"Changing Lives Through Tennis."

CAM 21-0138 Exhibit 1 Page 1 of 2 cc: Dustin Forman, Tennis Service Representative Danielle Gooding, Director of Community Tennis

Show your love of tennis with the "Play Tennis!" license plate. To learn how to obtain your own plate or further information about how you can support the USTA Florida Section Foundation, go to: <u>www.USTAFloridaFoundation.com</u>.